Resolution approving right of way permit issued by the United States Department of Interior to the Airport.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Airport currently has a right-of-way permit issued to it for lands within the Black River from the United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management; and

WHEREAS, the Airport has installed approach lighting systems within the right-of-way; and

WHEREAS, the said right-of-way, which commenced in 1968, has expired and requires renewal; and

WHEREAS, the Airport desires to renew said right-of-way; and

WHEREAS, the United States Department of the Interior Fish and Wildlife Service has agreed to renew said right-of way for an additional 50 years.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby approves the right-of-way permit being issued to the City of La Crosse by the United States Department of the Interior Fish and Wildlife Service.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Clerk are authorized to sign such assignment.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Airport Director is authorized to take all necessary steps to effectuate said resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on January 10, 2019.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

Seri Lehrhe

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin